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G.N.No. 274    /2004 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MERAUBO 
AGIANGANG of Denigomodu District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MERAUBO 

AGIANGANG had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the 
following lands :- 

  
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  113 p.l. Bwitiemor  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Aiwo  447 p.l. Bwitiemor  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Aiwo  461 p.l. Bwitieimor  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Buada  140 p.l. Anota  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Buada  289 c.l. Ibaganaquane  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  7 p.l. - 17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  102 c.l. Eateijomwar  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  110 c.l. Ariyeyen  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  111 c.l. Ariyeyen  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  138 c.l. Ueiba  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  157 c.l. Deiba  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  169 c.l. Atumurumur  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  180 c.l. Atoeaeow  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  181 c.l. Atoeaeow  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  182 c.l. Atoeaeow  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  183 c.l. Atoeaeow  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  184 c.l. Atoeaeow  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  185 c.l. Atoeaeow  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  200 c.l. Atoeaeow  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  201 c.l. Atoeaeow  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  260 c.l. Eatetsiw  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  267 c.l. Ariyeyen  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  285 c.l. Atoaeow  17/99 1/24      (LTO) 
Aiwo  448 p.l. Ijongidero  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Anabar  20 p.l. Atetirir  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Anetan  131 p.l. Ubwidina 17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Anibare  191 p.l. Anamwit  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  130 c.l. Denigomodu  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  222 p.l. - 17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  223 p.l. Anuero  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  226 p.l. Anuero  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  235 p.l. Eateijomar  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  244 p.l. Iderige  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
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Nibok  119 p.l. Atobwijaror  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Nibok  124 p.l. Atobwijaror  17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Nibok  211 c.l. Atebwae 17/99 1/12      (LTO) 
Anabar  16 c.l. Boroboron  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Anabar  32 p.l. Atenimen  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Anabar  44 p.l. Eatiti  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Anabar  109 c.l. Boroboren  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Anabar  113 c.l. Boroboren  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Anabar  122 c.l. Boroboren  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Anibare  248 p.l. Atueo  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Anibare  297 c.l. Bweranibok  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Denigomodu  127 c.l. Denigomodu  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Ewa  40 p.l. Anibe  17/99 1/6        (LTO) 
Anibare  138 p.l. Medeto  17/99 1/48      (LTO) 
Nibok  40 p.l. - 17/99 1/48      (LTO) 
Baiti  15 p.l. Ateten  17/99 1/15      (LTO) 
Baiti  36 p.l. Ibeibe  17/99 1/15      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  106 c.l. Anpudu  17/99 1/15      (LTO) 
Nibok  24 p.l. Baunun  17/99 1/15      (LTO) 
Nibok  44 p.l. - 17/99 1/15      (LTO) 
Nibok  46 p.l. - 17/99 1/15      (LTO) 
Nibok  56 p.l. - 17/99 1/15      (LTO) 
Nibok  78 p.l. Adetororo  17/99 1/15      (LTO) 
Buada  80 p.l. Ijuae  17/99 1/8        (LTO) 
Denigomodu  56 c.l. Eatamwaneab  17/99 1/8        (LTO) 
Denigomodu  63 c.l. Denigomodu  17/99 1/8        (LTO) 
Denigomodu  242 p.l. Iderige  17/99 1/8        (LTO) 
Nibok  186 c.l. Animabab  17/99 1/8        (LTO) 
Buada  278 c.l. Bwota  17/99 1/8        (LTO) 
Denigomodu  3 p.l. - 17/99 1/5        (LTO) 
Denigomodu  10 c.l. - 17/99 1/18      (LTO) 
Uaboe  1 p.l. - 17/99 1/18      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  37 c.l. Atoeaeow  17/99 1/30      (LTO) 
Nibok  92 p.l. Medapang  17/99 1/30      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  49 c.l. Imatada  17/99 1/2        (LTO) 
Denigomodu  71 p.l. Ijongidero  17/99 5/24      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  124 c.l. Denigomodu  17/99 1/16      (LTO) 
Denigomodu  247 p.l. - 17/99 1/4        (LTO) 
Denigomodu  276 c.l. Denigomodu  17/99 1/4        (LTO) 
Nibok  149 c.l. Angowang  17/99 1/4        (LTO) 
Nibok  182 c.l. Eateirienumon  17/99 1/4        (LTO) 
Nibok  187 c.l. Atebwae  17/99 1/4        (LTO) 
Nibok  191 c.l. Atebwae  17/99 1/4        (LTO) 
Nibok  222 c.l. Edet  60/99 1/4        (LTO) 
Yaren  256 p.l. Atubwinumor  17/99 5/48      (LTO) 
Nibok  82 p.l. Anibara  17/99 1/60      (LTO) 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

estate of the late MERAUBO AGIANGANG are :-  (a) in respect of the land 
shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  113 Bwitiemor  Margareth Agigo  
Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 

Aiwo  447 Bwitiemor  As for portion No.113 p.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  461 Bwitieimor  -do-  
Buada  140 Anota  -do-  
Buada  289 Ibaganaquane  -do-  
Denigomodu  7 - -do-  
Denigomodu  102 Eateijomwar  -do-  
Denigomodu  110 Ariyeyen  -do-  
Denigomodu  111 Ariyeyen  -do-  
Denigomodu  138 Ueiba  -do-  
Denigomodu  157 Deiba  -do-  
Denigomodu  169 Atumurumur  -do-  
Denigomodu  180 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Denigomodu  181 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Denigomodu  182 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Denigomodu  183 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Denigomodu  184 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Denigomodu  185 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Denigomodu  200 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Denigomodu  201 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Denigomodu  260 Eatetsiw  -do-  
Denigomodu  267 Ariyeyen  -do-  
Denigomodu  285 Atoaeow  -do-  
Aiwo  448 Ijongidero  Margareth Agigo  

Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 

Anabar  20 Atetirir  As for portion No.448 p.l. Aiwo  
Anetan  131 Ubwidina -do-  
Anibare  191 Anamwit  -do-  
Denigomodu  130 Denigomodu  -do-  
Denigomodu  222 - -do-  
Denigomodu  223 Anuero  -do-  
Denigomodu  226 Anuero  -do-  
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Denigomodu  235 Eateijomar  -do-  
Denigomodu  244 Iderige  -do-  
Nibok  119 Atobwijaror  -do-  
Nibok  124 Atobwijaror  -do-  
Nibok  211 Atebwae -do-  
Anabar  16 Boroboren  Margareth Agigo  

Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 

Anabar  32 Atenimen  As for portion No.16 c.l. Anabar  
Anabar  44 Eatiti  -do-  
Anabar  109 Boroboren  -do-  
Anabar  113 Boroboren  -do-  
Anabar  122 Boroboren  -do-  
Anibare  248 Atueo  -do-  
Anibare  297 Bweranibok  -do-  
Denigomodu  127 Denigomodu  -do-  
Ewa  40 Anibe  -do-  
Anibare  138 Medeto  Margareth Agigo  

Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 

Nibok  40 - As for portion No.138 p.l. Anibare  
Baiti  15 Ateten  Margareth Agigo  

Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 

Baiti  36 Ibeibe  As for portion No.15 p.l. Baiti  
Denigomodu  106 Anpudu  -do-  
Nibok  24 Baunun  -do-  
Nibok  44 - -do-  
Nibok  46 - -do-  
Nibok  56 - -do-  
Nibok  78 Adetororo  -do-  
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Buada  80 Ijuae  Margareth Agigo  
Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

Denigomodu  56 Eatamwaneab  As for portion No.80 p.l. Buada  
Denigomodu  63 Denigomodu  -do-  
Denigomodu  242 Iderige  -do-  
Nibok  186 Animabab  -do-  
Buada  278 Bwota  -do-  
Denigomodu  3 - Margareth Agigo  

Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 

Denigomodu  10 - Margareth Agigo  
Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 

Uaboe  1 - As for portion No.10 c.l. Denigomodu  
Denigomodu  37 Atoeaeow  Margareth Agigo  

Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 

Nibok  92 Medapang  As for portion No.37 p.l. Denigomodu  
Denigomodu  49 Imatada  Margareth Agigo  

Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
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Denigomodu  71 Ijongidero  Margareth Agigo  
Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

5/216 
5/216 
5/216 
5/216 
5/216 
5/216 
5/216 
5/216 
5/216 

Denigomodu  124 Denigomodu  Margareth Agigo  
Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

Denigomodu  247 - Margareth Agigo  
Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

Denigomodu  276 Denigomodu  As for portion No.247 p.l. Denigomodu  
Nibok  149 Angowang  -do-  
Nibok  182 Eateirienumon  -do-  
Nibok  187 Atebwae  -do-  
Nibok  191 Atebwae  -do-  
Nibok  222 Edet  -do-  
Yaren  256 Atubwinumor  Margareth Agigo  

Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

5/432 
5/432 
5/432 
5/432 
5/432 
5/432 
5/432 
5/432 
5/432 
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Nibok  82 Anibara  Margareth Agigo  
Frank Agiangang 
Aurob Agiangang 
Hansen Agiangang 
Dako Agiangang  
Tido Agiangang 
Frona Debao  
Nana Maaki 
Kureta Agiangang 

1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 

the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
G.N.No. 275 / 2004 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late RODNEY FRITZ of 
Buada District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late RODNEY FRITZ 

had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands :- 

  
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  42 c.l. Anerue  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  43 c.l. Anerue  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  66 c.l. - 34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  85 c.l. Aribwebwe  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  97 c.l. Eatekauwe  16/95 1/5 
Aiwo  143 c.l. Atemeniner  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  165 c.l. Yatam  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  178 c.l. & p.l. Bwitiemar  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  205 c.l. Aiue  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  209 c.l. Yangor  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  235 c.l. Yangor  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  239 c.l. Anibawo  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  240 c.l. Anibawo  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  243 c.l. Iyaranemet  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  244 c.l. Iyaranemet  61/84 1/5 
Aiwo  245 c.l. Iyaranemet  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  329 p.l. - 34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  341 p.l. - 34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  363 c.l. Iabato  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  370 c.l. & p.l. Atorir 34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  386 c.l. Aribwebwe  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  396 c.l. Gagauwongo  34/84 1/5 
Boe  9 p.l. - 34/84 1/5 
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Boe  125 c.l. Airan  34/84 1/5 
Buada  23 p.l. Maren  34/84 1/5 
Buada  51 p.l. Ianbononepe  34/84 1/5 
Buada  59 p.l. Ijakabab  34/84 1/5 
Buada  72 p.l. Ijakabab  34/84 1/5 
Buada  112 p.l. Aujo  34/84 1/5 
Buada  155 p.l. Aneawok  34/84 1/5 
Buada  163 p.l. Aeboe  34/84 1/5 
Buada  226 c.l. Ategoba  38/85 1/5 
Buada  272 c.l. Animaeor  34/84 1/5 
Buada  280 c.l. Eaterebabao  34/84 1/5 
Buada  293 c.l. Ianemara  34/84 1/5 
Buada  295 c.l. Atuyumen  34/84 1/5 
Buada  306 c.l. Oebuebin  34/84 1/5 
Buada  307 c.l. Eibwijeje  34/84 1/5 
Buada  318 c.l. Iaranapo  34/84 1/5 
Buada  365 c.l. Buada  34/84 1/5 
Denigomodu  41 c.l. Darawa  34/84 1/5 
Denigomodu  69 p.l. Anota  34/84 1/5 
Denigomodu  195 c.l. Atumurumur  34/84 1/5 
Yaren  353  Maren  34/84 1/5 
Aiwo  135 c.l. Anerue  9/94 7/1296  (LTO) 
Aiwo  204 c.l. Yangor  9/94 7/1296  (LTO) 
Aiwo  222 c.l. Yangor  9/94 7/1296  (LTO) 
Boe  83 c.l. Eatongebage  9/94 7/1296  (LTO) 
Menen  241 p.l. Anematte  9/94 7/1296  (LTO) 
Menen  272 p.l. Atuwuro  9/94 7/1296  (LTO) 
Yaren  148 c.l. Ijongin  9/94 7/1296  (LTO) 
Yaren  188 c.l. Ajuwur  9/94 7/1296  (LTO) 
Aiwo  313 p.l. - 15/92 1/192    (LTO) 
Aiwo  387 c.l. Aribwebwe  34/84 1/10 
Buada  26 p.l. Maren  34/84 1/10 
Buada  63 p.l. Ijakabab  34/84 1/10 
Buada  308 c.l. Adungidunger  34/84 1/10 
Buada  319 c.l. Idaubugia  34/84 1/10 
Buada  346 c.l. Uae  34/84 1/10 
Buada  358 c.l. Aredeto  37/86 1/10 
Denigomodu  141 c.l. Idarauwa  34/84 1/10 
Menen  204 p.l. Maren  34/84 1/10 
Yaren  347 p.l. Maren  34/84 1/10 
Aiwo  476 c.l. Atorir  24/90 1/44      (LTO) 
Anibare  146 p.l. Anotsiya  34/84 1/30 
Anibare  148 p.l. Anotsiya  34/84 1/30 
Anibare  168 p.l. Merebaren  50/94 7/864    (LTO) 
Anibare  368 p.l. Mereberen  9/94 7/1080  (LTO) 
Boe  126 c.l. Eatdeiburinmadang  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Boe  164 c.l. Tebi  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Ewa  8 c.l. Arubo  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Ewa  50 p.l. Bitune  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Ewa  71 p.l. Ibegu  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Ijuw  42 c.l. Ataijong  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  63 c.l. Baji  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  76 c.l. Aniwen  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  111 c.l. Atowedudu  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  127 c.l. Aratsi  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
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Menen  128 c.l. Aratsi  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  145 c.l. Gadangidang  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  146 c.l. Gadangidang  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  197 c.l. Atai  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  260 p.l. Maeow  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  335 p.l. Adetaru  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  400 p.l. Adetaru  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Menen  402 c.l. Gadangidang  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Yaren  12 c.l. Dabodine  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Yaren  68 c.l. Eatdedabage  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Yaren  70 c.l. Idaderia  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Yaren  78 c.l. Idaderia  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Yaren  103 c.l. Atemeroro  15/92 1/24      (LTO) 
Ewa  45 p.l. Idageang  15/92 1/48      (LTO) 
Ijuw  77 p.l. Ijibab  15/92 1/48      (LTO) 
Menen  61 c.l. Ubadu, Baji 15/92 1/48      (LTO) 
Menen  282 p.l. Adetebor  15/92 1/48      (LTO) 
Yaren  247 c.l. Bairereap  15/92 1/96      (LTO) 
Anabar  25 p.l. Queirang  66/98 1/2880  (LTO) 
Anabar  33 p.l. Arenugogo  66/98 1/648    (LTO) 
Anabar  46 p.l. Eatiti  66/98 1/864    (LTO) 
Anabar  78 c.l. Domaiyenuwe  66/98 1/864    (LTO) 
Anabar  99 c.l. Eidoromen  66/98 1/864    (LTO) 
Anabar  105 c.l. Domaijenuwe  66/98 1/864    (LTO) 
Anetan  16 p.l. Atebena  66/98 7/1728  (LTO) 
Anibare  98 c.l. Ateremoweda  66/98 1/1620  (LTO) 
Anibare  103 c.l. Aribaeong  66/98 1/1620  (LTO) 
Menen  384 p.l. Anoror  66/98 1/1620  (LTO) 
Anibare  104 c.l. Aribaeong  66/98 1/1440  (LTO) 
Anibare  259 p.l. Ageore  66/98 1/1440  (LTO) 
Anibare  285 p.l. Akaraeoni  66/98 1/1440  (LTO) 
Anabar  48 p.l. Ibweruru  66/98 1/1080  (LTO) 
Anibare  158 p.l. Ibweruru  66/98 1/180    (LTO) 
Menen  143 c.l. Gadangidang  66/98 1/180    (LTO) 
Menen  144 c.l. Gadangidang  66/98 1/180    (LTO) 
Anibare  195 p.l. Atekapara  66/98 1/1260  (LTO) 
Buada  266 c.l. Obuebin  66/98 1/1260  (LTO) 
Anibare  242 p.l. Atabio  66/98 103/204120 (LTO) 
Baiti  16 p.l. Anabor  66/98 1/216    (LTO) 
Baiti  61 p.l. Uareo 66/98 1/216    (LTO) 
Baiti  100 p.l. Anoe  66/98 1/216    (LTO) 
Ewa  25 c.l. Aram  66/98 1/216    (LTO) 
Ewa  119 c.l. Aeabab  66/98 1/216    (LTO) 
Ewa  160 p.l. Uwatabutabu  66/98 1/216    (LTO) 
Nibok  144 c.l. Anni  66/98 1/216    (LTO) 
Nibok  226 c.l. Anni 66/98 1/216    (LTO) 
Baiti  73 p.l. Imerowit  66/98 1/432    (LTO) 
Ewa  96 p.l. Ibegu  66/98 1/432    (LTO) 
Baiti  189 p.l. Betio  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
Baiti  203 p.l. Eatetawak  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
Menen  136 c.l. Eatobobwe  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
Menen  139 c.l. Eatobobwe  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
Menen  417 p.l. Atebawo  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
Uaboe  76 c.l. Ewa  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
Uaboe  92 c.l. Ibitumwararo  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
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Uaboe  100 c.l. Muemewin  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
Uaboe  139 p.l. Anni  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
Uaboe  146 c.l. Imwenom  66/98 1/2160  (LTO) 
Buada  382 p.l. F.G.W.S.L 66/98 1/2520  (LTO) 
Menen  344 p.l. Kiwowo/Metub  66/98 1/540    (LTO) 
Yaren  357 c.l. Aningobwi  66/98 1/540    (LTO) 
Menen  366 p.l. Ibiobwia  66/98 1/1944  (LTO) 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

estate of the late RODNEY FRITZ are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in 
paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  42 Anerue  Keffrey Fritz 
Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 

Aiwo  43 Anerue  As for portion No. 42 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  66 - -do-  
Aiwo  85 Aribwebwe  -do-  
Aiwo  97 Eatekauwe  -do-  
Aiwo  143 Atemeniner  -do-  
Aiwo  165 Yatam  -do-  
Aiwo  178 Bwitiemar  -do-  
Aiwo  205 Aiue  -do-  
Aiwo  209 Yangor  -do-  
Aiwo  235 Yangor  -do-  
Aiwo  239 Anibawo  -do-  
Aiwo  240 Anibawo  -do-  
Aiwo  243 Iyaranemet  -do-  
Aiwo  244 Iyaranemet  -do-  
Aiwo  245 Iyaranemet  -do-  
Aiwo  329 - -do-  
Aiwo  341 - -do-  
Aiwo  363 Iabato  -do-  
Aiwo  370 Atorir -do-  
Aiwo  386 Aribwebwe  -do-  
Aiwo  396 Gagauwongo  -do-  
Boe  9 - -do-  
Boe  125 Airan  -do-  
Buada  23 Maren  -do-  
Buada  51 Ianbononepe  -do-  
Buada  59 Ijakabab  -do-  
Buada  72 Ijakabab  -do-  
Buada  112 Aujo  -do-  
Buada  155 Aneawok  -do-  
Buada  163 Aeboe  -do-  
Buada  226 Ategoba  -do-  
Buada  272 Animaeor  -do-  
Buada  280 Eaterebabao  -do-  
Buada  293 Ianemara  -do-  
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Buada  295 Atuyumen  -do-  
Buada  306 Oebuebin  -do-  
Buada  307 Eibwijeje  -do-  
Buada  318 Iaranapo  -do-  
Buada  365 Buada  -do-  
Denigomodu  41 Darawa  -do-  
Denigomodu  69 Anota  -do-  
Denigomodu  195 Atumurumur  -do-  
Yaren  353 Maren  -do-  
Aiwo  135 Anerue  Keffrey Fritz 

Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

7/6480 
7/6480 
7/6480 
7/6480 
7/6480 

Aiwo  204 Yangor  As for portion No.135 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  222 Yangor  -do-  
Boe  83 Eatongebage  -do-  
Menen  241 Anematte  -do-  
Menen  272 Atuwuro  -do-  
Yaren  148 Ijongin  -do-  
Yaren  188 Ajuwur  -do-  
Aiwo  313 - Keffrey Fritz 

Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 

Aiwo  387 Aribwebwe  Keffrey Fritz 
Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 

Buada  26 Maren  As for portion No.387 c.l. Aiwo  
Buada  63 Ijakabab  -do-  
Buada  308 Adungidunger  -do-  
Buada  319 Idaubugia  -do-  
Buada  346 Uae  -do-  
Buada  358 Aredeto  -do-  
Denigomodu  141 Idarauwa  -do-  
Menen  204 Maren  -do-  
Yaren  347 Maren  -do-  
Aiwo  476 Atorir  Keffrey Fritz 

Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 

Anibare  146 Anotsiya  Keffrey Fritz 
Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

1/150 
1/150 
1/150 
1/150 
1/150 

Anibare  148 Anotsiya  As for portion No.146 p.l. Anibare  
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Anibare  168 Merebaren  Keffrey Fritz 
Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

7/4320 
7/4320 
7/4320 
7/4320 
7/4320 

Anibare  368 Mereberen  Keffrey Fritz 
Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

7/5400 
7/5400 
7/5400 
7/5400 
7/5400 

Boe  126 Eatdeiburinmadang  Keffrey Fritz 
Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Boe  164 Tebi  As for portion No.126 c.l. Boe  
Ewa  8 Arubo  -do-  
Ewa  50 Bitune  -do-  
Ewa  71 Ibegu  -do-  
Ijuw  42 Ataijong  -do-  
Menen  63 Baji  -do-  
Menen  76 Aniwen  -do-  
Menen  111 Atowedudu  -do-  
Menen  127 Aratsi  -do-  
Menen  128 Aratsi  -do-  
Menen  145 Gadangidang  -do-  
Menen  146 Gadangidang  -do-  
Menen  197 Atai  -do-  
Menen  260 Maeow  -do-  
Menen  335 Adetaru  -do-  
Menen  400 Adetaru  -do-  
Menen  402 Gadangidang  -do-  
Yaren  12 Dabodine  -do-  
Yaren  68 Eatdedabage  -do-  
Yaren  70 Idaderia  -do-  
Yaren  78 Idaderia  -do-  
Yaren  103 Atemeroro  -do-  
Ewa  45 Idageang  Keffrey Fritz 

Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 

Ijuw  77 Ijibab  As for portion No.45 p.l. Ewa  
Menen  61 Ubadu, Baji -do-  
Menen  282 Adetebor  -do-  
Yaren  247 Bairereap  Keffrey Fritz 

Ismael Fritz 
Zora Fotu  
Scarlet Fritz 
Rosanne Fritz 

1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 

Anabar  25 Queirang  Thiana Fritz 
Alleghenny Herman 

1/5760 
1/5760 

Anabar  33 Arenugogo  Thiana Fritz 
Alleghenny Herman 

1/1296 
1/1296 

Anabar  46 Eatiti  Thiana Fritz 
Alleghenny Herman 

1/1728 
1/1728 
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Anabar  78 Domaiyenuwe  As for portion No.46 p.l. Anabar  
Anabar  99 Eidoromen  -do-  
Anabar  105 Domaijenuwe  -do-  
Anetan  16 Atebena  Thiana Fritz 

Alleghenny Herman 
7/3456 
7/3456 

Anibare  98 Ateremoweda  Thiana Fritz 
Alleghenny Herman 

1/3240 
1/3240 

Anibare  103 Aribaeong  As for portion No.98 c.l. Anibare  
Menen  384 Anoror  -do-  
Anibare  104 Aribaeong  Thiana Fritz 

Alleghenny Herman 
1/2880 
1/2880 

Anibare  259 Ageore  As for portion No.104 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  285 Akaraeoni  -do-  
Anabar  48 Ibweruru  Thiana Fritz 

Alleghenny Herman 
1/2160 
1/6160 

Anibare  158 Ibweruru  Thiana Fritz 
Alleghenny Herman 

1/360 
1/360 

Menen  143 Gadangidang  As for portion No.158 p.l. Anibare  
Menen  144 Gadangidang  -do-  
Anibare  195 Atekapara  Thiana Fritz 

Alleghenny Herman 
1/2520 
1/2520 

Buada  266 Obuebin  As for portion No.195 p.l. Anibare  
Anibare  242 Atabio  Thiana Fritz 

Alleghenny Herman 
103/408240 
103/408240 

Baiti  16 Anabor  Thiana Fritz 
Alleghenny Herman 

1/432 
1/432 

Baiti  61 Uareo As for portion No.16 p.l. Baiti  
Baiti  100 Anoe  -do-  
Ewa  25 Aram  -do-  
Ewa  119 Aeabab  -do-  
Ewa  160 Uwatabutabu  -do-  
Nibok  144 Anni  -do-  
Nibok  226 Anni -do-  
Baiti  73 Imerowit  Thiana Fritz 

Alleghenny Herman 
1/864 
1/864 

Ewa  96 Ibegu  As for portion No.73 p.l. Baiti  
Baiti  189 Betio  Thiana Fritz 

Alleghenny Herman 
1/4320 
1/4320 

Baiti  203 Eatetawak  As for portion No.189 p.l. Baiti  
Menen  136 Eatobobwe  -do-  
Menen  139 Eatobobwe  -do-  
Menen  417 Atebawo  -do-  
Uaboe  76 Ewa  -do-  
Uaboe  92 Ibitumwararo  -do-  
Uaboe  100 Muemewin  -do-  
Uaboe  139 Anni  -do-  
Uaboe  146 Imwenom  -do-  
Buada  382 F.G.W.S.L Thiana Fritz 

Alleghenny Herman 
1/5040 
1/5040 

Menen  344 Kiwowo/Metub  Thiana Fritz 
Alleghenny Herman 

1/1080 
1/1080 

Yaren  357 Aningobwi  As for portion No.344 p.l. Menen  
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Menen  366 Ibiobwia  Thiana Fritz 
Alleghenny Herman 

1/3888 
1/3888 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 

the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
G.N.No. 276 / 2004 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ROBERT AKUBOR of 
Yaren District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ROBERT AKUBOR 

had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF  
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  200 c.l. Yangor  55/99 2/143 
Aiwo  217 c.l. Yangor  55/99 2/143 
Anibare  142 p.l. Urokeija, Eatdenano  55/99 2/143 
Anibare  154 p.l. Urokeiya  55/99 2/143 
Anibare  212 p.l. Bogetsiw  55/99 2/143 
Anibare  268 p.l. Anwidito  55/99 2/143 
Anibare  278 p.l. Idobure  55/99 2/143 
Anibare  290 p.l. Eatijo  55/99 2/143 
Anibare  294 c.l. Moaijauwe  55/99 2/143 
Anibare  313 c.l. Ate  40/2000 2/143 
Boe  154 c.l. Ugiangang  55/99 2/143 
Boe  174 c.l. Tinimen  55/99 2/143 
Boe  175 c.l. Tinimen  55/99 2/143 
Boe  176 c.l. Tinimen  55/99 2/143 
Boe  177 c.l. Tinimen  40/2000 2/143 
Buada  24 p.l. Maren  55/99 2/143 
Buada  49 p.l. Ianbanonepe  55/99 2/143 
Buada  312 c.l. Bangabanga  55/99 2/143 
Buada  350 c.l. Eatdobuarik  55/99 2/143 
Buada  355 c.l. Bangabanga  55/99 2/143 
Denigomodu  90 p.l. - 55/99 2/143 
Ijuw  30 c.l. Ganokoro  55/99 2/143 
Menen  41 c.l. Anabaubo  55/99 2/143 
Menen  46 c.l. Areraipon  55/99 2/143 
Menen  53 c.l. Bagabab  55/99 2/143 
Menen  56 c.l. Aten  55/99 2/143 
Menen  57 c.l. Aten  55/99 2/143 
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Menen  64 c.l. Iua  55/90 2/143 
Menen  66 c.l. Baji,Ubadi  55/99 2/143 
Menen  67 c.l. Iyu  55/99 2/143 
Menen  79 c.l. Iua  55/99 2/143 
Menen  83 c.l. Anot  55/99 2/143 
Menen  101 c.l. Irebedi  55/99 2/143 
Menen  106 c.l. Mara  55/99 2/143 
Menen  108 c.l. Irebedi  55/99 2/143 
Menen  220 p.l. Ududin  55/90 2/143 
Menen  230 p.l. Anoerara  55/99 2/143 
Menen  248 p.l. Anematte  55/99 2/143 
Menen  296 p.l. Anabaubo  55/99 2/143 
Menen  300 p.l. Ijuw  55/99 2/143 
Menen  301 p.l. Arekogo  55/99 2/143 
Menen  304 p.l. Abio  55/99 2/143 
Menen  312 p.l. Ibawon  55/99 2/143 
Menen  313 p.l. Ibawon  55/99 2/143 
Menen  336 p.l. Magenae  55/99 2/143 
Menen  348 p.l. Aeijen  55/99 2/143 
Uaboe  85 c.l. Imwenom  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  42 c.l. Ademenawa  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  45 c.l. Ademenawa  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  55 c.l. Biteije  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  63 c.l. Yaren  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  65 c.l. Yaren  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  108 c.l. Bada  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  109 c.l. Bada  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  124 c.l. Aningobwi  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  158 c.l. Eategadaw  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  174 c.l. Iatokonobo  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  181 c.l. Bogetirir  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  199 c.l. Iren  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  206 c.l. Kibaba  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  207 c.l. Kibaba  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  238 p.l. Bugogo  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  288 c.l. Bogetirir  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  301 p.l. Ugianan  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  310 p.l. Atanawak  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  315 p.l. Atanawak  55/99 2/143 
Yaren  349 p.l. Maren  55/99 2/143 
Anibare  137 p.l. Urokeiya, Medeto  55/99 1/143 
Menen  59 c.l. Bati  55/99 1/143 
Menen  380 p.l. Aeiyin  55/99 1/143 
Anibare  188 p.l. Atoredeto  55/99 1/429 
Baiti 54 p.l. Uaboko  55/99 1/429 
Yaren  277 p.l. Adetako  55/99 1/429 
Yaren  316 p.l. Adedabiri  55/99 1/429 
Baiti  51 p.l. Anemere  55/99 1/715 
Menen  25 c.l. Aruango  55/99 3/286 
Menen  26 c.l. Aruango  55/99 3/286 
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Yaren  56 c.l. Imeure  55/99 3/286 
Yaren  73 c.l. Atobor  55/99 3/286 
Yaren  261 p.l. Aeben  55/99 3/286 
Yaren  326 p.l. Mera  55/99 3/286 
Yaren  74 c.l. Atabor  55/99 5/286 
Yaren  87 c.l. Atomo  55/99 1/286 
Yaren  131 c.l. Aningabwi  55/99 1/286 
Yaren  132 c.l. Aningobwi  55/99 1/286 
Yaren  135 c.l. Ijongin, Aningabwi  55/99 1/286 
Yaren  144 c.l. Ijongin, Aningabwi  55/99 1/286 
Menen  252 p.l. Anemet, Ateibi  55/99 1/286 
Yaren  105 c.l. Bada  55/99 3/143 
Yaren  119 c.l. Aningobwi  55/99 3/143 
Yaren  320 p.l. Anamaragi  55/99 3/143 
Yaren  128 c.l. Amwareobwiden  55/99 3/1144 
Yaren  274 p.l. Amwareobwiden  55/99 3/1144 
Yaren  216 c.l. Maqua  55/99 3/715 
Yaren  346 p.l. Umwanauwa  55/99 3/715 
Yaren  232 p.l. Maqua  55/99 27/3718 
Yaren  264 p.l. Anijo  55/99 3/572 
Yaren  306 p.l. Bwewewi  55/99 3/572 
Yaren  322 p.l. Abaoona  55/99 3/572 
Yaren  342 p.l. Umwanawa  55/99 2/429 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

estate of the late ROBERT AKUBOR are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in 
paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  200 Yangor  Bernard Akubor  
Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

1/715 
1/715 
1/715 
1/715 
1/715 
1/715 
1/715 
1/715 
1/715 
1/715 

Aiwo  217 Yangor  As for portion No.200 c.l. Aiwo  
Anibare  142 Urokeija, Eatdenano  -do-  
Anibare  154 Urokeiya  -do-  
Anibare  212 Bogetsiw  -do-  
Anibare  268 Anwidito  -do-  
Anibare  278 Idobure  -do-  
Anibare  290 Eatijo  -do-  
Anibare  294 Moaijauwe  -do-  
Anibare  313 Ate  -do-  
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Boe  154 Ugiangang  -do-  
Boe  174 Tinimen  -do-  
Boe  175 Tinimen  -do-  
Boe  176 Tinimen  -do-  
Boe  177 Tinimen  -do-  
Buada  24 Maren  -do-  
Buada  49 Ianbanonepe  -do-  
Buada  312 Bangabanga  -do-  
Buada  350 Eatdobuarik  -do-  
Buada  355 Bangabanga  -do-  
Denigomodu  90 - -do-  
Ijuw  30 Ganokoro  -do-  
Menen  41 Anabaubo  -do-  
Menen  46 Areraipon  -do-  
Menen  53 Bagabab  -do-  
Menen  56 Aten  -do-  
Menen  57 Aten  -do-  
Menen  64 Iua  -do-  
Menen  66 Baji,Ubadi  -do-  
Menen  67 Iyu  -do-  
Menen  79 Iua  -do-  
Menen  83 Anot  -do-  
Menen  101 Irebedi  -do-  
Menen  106 Mara  -do-  
Menen  108 Irebedi  -do-  
Menen  220 Ududin  -do-  
Menen  230 Anoerara  -do-  
Menen  248 Anematte  -do-  
Menen  296 Anabaubo  -do-  
Menen  300 Ijuw  -do-  
Menen  301 Arekogo  -do-  
Menen  304 Abio  -do-  
Menen  312 Ibawon  -do-  
Menen  313 Ibawon  -do-  
Menen  336 Magenae  As for portion No.200 c.l. Aiwo  
Menen  348 Aeijen  -do-  
Uaboe  85 Imwenom  -do-  
Yaren  42 Ademenawa  -do-  
Yaren  45 Ademenawa  -do-  
Yaren  55 Biteije  -do-  
Yaren  63 Yaren  -do-  
Yaren  65 Yaren  -do-  
Yaren  108 Bada  -do-  
Yaren  109 Bada  -do-  
Yaren  124 Aningobwi  -do-  
Yaren  158 Eategadaw  -do-  
Yaren  174 Iatokonobo  -do-  
Yaren  181 Bogetirir  -do-  
Yaren  199 Iren  -do-  
Yaren  206 Kibaba  -do-  
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Yaren  207 Kibaba  -do-  
Yaren  238 Bugogo  -do-  
Yaren  288 Bogetirir  -do-  
Yaren  301 Ugianan  -do-  
Yaren  310 Atanawak  -do-  
Yaren  315 Atanawak  -do-  
Yaren  349 Maren  -do-  
Anibare  137 Urokeiya, Medeto  Bernard Akubor  

Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

1/1430 
1/1430 
1/1430 
1/1430 
1/1430 
1/1430 
1/1430 
1/1430 
1/1430 
1/1430 

Menen  59 Bati  As for portion No.137 p.l. Anibare  
Menen  380 Aeiyin  -do-  
Anibare  188 Atoredeto  Bernard Akubor  

Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

1/4290 
1/4290 
1/4290 
1/4290 
1/4290 
1/4290 
1/4290 
1/4290 
1/4290 
1/4290 

Baiti 54 Uaboko  As for portion No.188 p.l. Anibare  
Yaren  277 Adetako  -do-  
Yaren  316 Adedabiri  -do-  
Baiti  51 Anemere  Bernard Akubor  

Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

1/7150 
1/7150 
1/7150 
1/7150 
1/7150 
1/7150 
1/7150 
1/7150 
1/7150 
1/7150 

Menen  25 Aruango  Bernard Akubor  
Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

3/2860 
3/2860 
3/2860 
3/2860 
3/2860 
3/2860 
3/2860 
3/2860 
3/2860 
3/2860 
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Menen  26 Aruango  As for portion No.25 c.l. Menen  
Yaren  56 Imeure  -do-  
Yaren  73 Atobor  -do-  
Yaren  261 Aeben  -do-  
Yaren  326 Mera  -do-  
Yaren  74 Atabor  Bernard Akubor  

Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

1/572 
1/572 
1/572 
1/572 
1/572 
1/572 
1/572 
1/572 
1/572 
1/572 

Yaren  87 Atomo  Bernard Akubor  
Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

1/2860 
1/2860 
1/2860 
1/2860 
1/2860 
1/2860 
1/2860 
1/2860 
1/2860 
1/2860 

Yaren  131 Aningabwi  As for portion No.87c.l. Yaren  
Yaren  132 Aningobwi  -do-  
Yaren  135 Ijongin, Aningabwi  -do-  
Yaren  144 Ijongin, Aningabwi  -do-  
Menen  252 Anemet, Ateibi  -do-  
Yaren  105 Bada  Bernard Akubor  

Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

3/1430 
3/1430 
3/1430 
3/1430 
3/1430 
3/1430 
3/1430 
3/1430 
3/1430 
3/1430 

Yaren  119 Aningobwi  As for portion No.105 c.l. Yaren  
Yaren  320 Anamaragi  -do-  
Yaren  128 Amwareobwiden  Bernard Akubor  

Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

3/11440 
3/11440 
3/11440 
3/11440 
3/11440 
3/11440 
3/11440 
3/11440 
3/11440 
3/11440 
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Yaren  274 Amwareobwiden  As for portion No.128 c.l. Yaren  
Yaren  216 Maqua  Bernard Akubor  

Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

3/7150 
3/7150 
3/7150 
3/7150 
3/7150 
3/7150 
3/7150 
3/7150 
3/7150 
3/7150 

Yaren  346 Umwanauwa  As for portion No.216 c.l. Yaren  
Yaren  232 Maqua  Bernard Akubor  

Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

27/37180 
27/37180 
27/37180 
27/37180 
27/37180 
27/37180 
27/37180 
27/37180 
27/37180 
27/37180 

Yaren  264 Anijo  Bernard Akubor  
Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

3/5720 
3/5720 
3/5720 
3/5720 
3/5720 
3/5720 
3/5720 
3/5720 
3/5720 
3/5720 

Yaren  306 Bwewewi  As for portion No.246 p.l. Yaren  
Yaren  322 Abaoona  -do-  
Yaren  342 Umwanawa  Bernard Akubor  

Barbara Akubor  
Lea Mimosa Akubor  
Celine Tsitsi  
Christopher Jonah Akubor 
Michael Akubor  
Fiona Ekeow Akubor  
Prumeria Sophia Dageago 
Serafina Star  
Emanuela Henrich 

1/2145 
1/2145 
1/2145 
1/2145 
1/1245 
1/2145 
1/2145 
1/2145 
1/2145 
1/2145 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 

the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late IKE CAPELLE of Boe 
District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late IKE CAPELLE had 

been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands :- 

  
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  54 c.l. Ianepe  51/95 1/440 
Aiwo  55 c.l. Ianepe  51/95 1/440 
Aiwo  130 c.l. Ugodu  36/87 1/405 
Boe  163 c.l. Udarina  36/87 1/405 
Aiwo  159 c.l. Atubwinarum  36/87 1/135 
Aiwo  413 c.l. Atubwinarum  36/87 1/135 
Boe  6 p.l. - 36/87 1/135 
Boe  73 c.l. - 36/87 1/135 
Menen  96 c.l. Irebedi  36/87 1/135 
Menen  102 c.l. Irebedi  36/87 1/135 
Menen  267 p.l. Atuwuro  36/87 1/135 
Yaren  101 c.l. Atemeroro  36/87 1/135 
Yaren  129 c.l. Aningobwi  36/87 1/135 
Yaren  270 c.l. Atemarar  36/87 1/135 
Yaren  307 p.l. Ataningobwi  36/87 1/135 
Yaren  313 p.l. Atangawak  36/87 1/135 
Boe  69 c.l. Iwugaga  36/87 1/891 
Boe  71 c.l. Iwugaga  36/87 1/45 
Yaren  71 c.l. Idadaria  36/87 1/45 
Yaren  72 c.l. Idadaria  36/87 1/45 
Yaren  321 p.l. Anamaragi  36/87 1/45 
Menen  341 p.l. Ibea  36/87 1/450 
Yaren  260 p.l. Anga  36/87 1/90 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

estate of the late IKE CAPELLE are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in 
paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  54 Ianepe  Aime Capelle 
Darika Dekarube  
Ace Capelle  
Simina Depaune 

1/1320 
1/1320 
1/2640 
1/2640 

Aiwo  55 Ianepe  As for portion No.54 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  130 Ugodu  Aime Capelle 

Darika Dekarube  
Ace Capelle  
Simina Depaune 

1/1215 
1/1215 
1/2430 
1/2430 

Boe  163 Udarina  As for portion No.130 c.l. Aiwo  
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Aiwo  159 Atubwinarum  Aime Capelle 
Darika Dekarube  
Ace Capelle  
Simina Depaune 

1/405 
1/405 
1/810 
1/810 

Aiwo  413 Atubwinarum  As for portion No.159 c.l. Aiwo  
Boe  6 - -do-  
Boe  73 - -do-  
Menen  96 Irebedi  -do-  
Menen  102 Irebedi  -do-  
Menen  267 Atuwuro  -do-  
Yaren  101 Atemeroro  -do-  
Yaren  129 Aningobwi  -do-  
Yaren  270 Atemarar  -do-  
Yaren  307 Ataningobwi  -do-  
Yaren  313 Atangawak  -do-  
Boe  69 Iwugaga  Aime Capelle 

Darika Dekarube  
Ace Capelle  
Simina Depaune 

1/2673 
1/2673 
1/2673 
1/2673 

Boe  71 Iwugaga  Aime Capelle 
Darika Dekarube  
Ace Capelle  
Simina Depaune 

1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 

Yaren  71 Idadaria  As for portion No.71 c.l. Boe  
Yaren  72 Idadaria  -do-  
Yaren  321 Anamaragi  -do-  
Menen  341 Ibea  Aime Capelle 

Darika Dekarube  
Ace Capelle  
Simina Depaune 

1/1350 
1/1350 
1/2700 
1/2700 

Yaren  260 Anga  Aime Capelle 
Darika Dekarube  
Ace Capelle  
Simina Depaune 

1/270 
1/270 
1/540 
1/540 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 

the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
 

 


